

LBS Institute of Technology for Women, Poojappura

QUOTATION NOTICE

No: PTA/LBSITW/2024/1/17

Dated: 16-01-2024

Quotation Number	PTA/LBSITW/2023/2/1
Due date and time for receipt of quotations	23-01-2024 1 PM
Date and time for opening of quotations	23-01-2024, 3 PM
Designation and address of officer to whom the quotation is to be addressed	PRINCIPAL LBSITW, POOJAPPURA, TRIVANDRUM.
Superscription: Quotation for Flooring of the bus shed in front of main stage of LBSITW, Poojappura	

Sealed quotations are invited by the Principal, LBS Institute of Technology for Women, Poojappura, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, Pin-695012, for the **Flooring of the bus shed in front of main stage of LBSITW, Poojappura** as per the specification attached in next pagee. The necessary superscription, due date for the receipt of quotations and the name and address of officer to whom the quotation is to be sent are noted above. Any quotation received after the time fixed on the due date is liable to be rejected. The details of completion of work also should be mentioned. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, duties etc. Payment will be made after the completion of work by PTA LBSITW

Special conditions if any or printed on quotation notice will not be applicable to the contract unless they are expressly accepted in writing by the undersigned.

PRINCIPAL

Name of work :Flooring of the bus shed infront of main stage of LBSITW, Poojappura

Sl No	Specification		Quantity	Rate (Rs)	Amount (Rs)
1	Providing and laying 80mm thick or equivalent factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M -30 grade or equivalent made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern, over a layer of 6 mm and downgraded coarse aggregates with proper joints, rate including cost of all materials, conveyance, labour charges, compaction expenses and cost of any other materials required during the work etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge	sq m	400.00	1250.00	500000.00
2	Concrete 1:1.5:3 using 6mm aggregates as directed by the engineer in charge, rate including cost of labours, materials, conveyance etc complete.	m ³	3.00	9750.00	29250.00
3	Providing and fixing trap of minimum width 50 cm consisting of 5 numbers of 40 mm MS hollow pipes with 40 mm dia MS pipes at 50cm centre to centre placed at right angles as per the directions of the engineer in charge, the rate including cost of all materials, conveyance, labour charges, welding charges, rent for welding machine etc. Complete.	m ³	15.00	1300.00	19500.00
4	Supplying, laying and levelling the yard outside the bus shed using 6mm and downgraded aggregates for an average depth of 50 mm as directed by the engineer in charge, rate including cost of all materials, labour charges, ramming charges etc. complete	m ³	6.00	750.00	4500.00
				Total	553250.00
				GST @ 18%	99585.00
				Total	652835.00
				Contingencies if any	7165.00
				Grand Total	660000.00
				(Rupees Six Lakh and Sixty Thousand only)	

For Contractor

Strikeout whichever is not applicable

We agree to carry out the work

1. At estimate rate
2. At _____% below estimate rate
3. At _____% above estimate rate

Place: Signature

Date: Name of the Contractor